
2022-2023 Mount Aloysius College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-22   Conf: 4-10   Home: 2-8   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Jenkins, China 17-7 435 25.6 89-203 .438 0-1 .000 52-81 .642 57 111 168 9.9 64 4 28 77 20 41 230 13.5
02 Bates, Cameron 9-9 335 37.2 37-95 .389 5-14 .357 32-53 .604 19 51 70 7.8 19 0 27 33 10 10 111 12.3
03 Clemons, Chloe 24-24 791 33.0 80-240 .333 47-146 .322 29-42 .690 34 67 101 4.2 24 0 40 85 0 22 236 9.8
44 Mercier, Karissa 25-25 805 32.2 76-237 .321 38-129 .295 23-31 .742 15 76 91 3.6 90 3 41 64 4 38 213 8.5
14 Drutarosky, Hailey 21-19 511 24.3 51-147 .347 13-49 .265 20-27 .741 20 60 80 3.8 47 1 30 56 2 16 135 6.4
23 Richards, Molly 20-6 442 22.1 30-133 .226 13-67 .194 40-54 .741 14 47 61 3.1 32 0 25 53 0 15 113 5.7
13 Rittenhouse, Hanna 26-26 873 33.6 35-133 .263 11-69 .159 24-32 .750 38 107 145 5.6 71 2 45 55 10 23 105 4.0
24 Dugan, Paris 25-4 405 16.2 25-122 .205 0-6 .000 27-55 .491 9 25 34 1.4 97 7 13 108 1 18 77 3.1
04 Rittenhouse, Halle 26-10 415 16.0 23-67 .343 1-3 .333 14-31 .452 26 46 72 2.8 35 0 11 36 6 19 61 2.3
10 Whalen, Taylor 22-0 213 9.7 19-56 .339 0-4 .000 2-15 .133 9 16 25 1.1 30 1 5 26 1 5 40 1.8
Total 26 5225 201.0 465-1433 .324 128-488 .262 263-421 .625 285 686 971 37.3 509 18 265 607 54 207 1321 50.81
Opponents 5225 201.0 615-1666 .369 149-552 .270 395-566 .698 396 716 1112 42.8 416 9 356 418 47 312 1774 68.23

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1321 1774
    Points Per Game 50.8 68.2
    Scoring Margin -17.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 465-1433 615-1666
    Field Goal Pct .324 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-488 149-552
    3PT FG Pct .262 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 263-421 395-566
    FT Pct .625 .698
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 15.2
REBOUNDS 971 1112
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 42.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.5 –
ASSISTS 265 356
    Assists Per Game 10.2 13.7
TURNOVERS 607 418
    Turnovers Per Game 23.3 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -7.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.9
STEALS 207 312
    Steals Per Game 8.0 12.0
BLOCKS 54 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 1.8
ATTENDANCE 890 1,379
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-89 11-125
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-77

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mount Aloysius 286 321 303 404 7 1321
Opponents 415 391 517 441 10 1774

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/22 LYCOMING L 47-70 90
11/11/22 vs Arcadia L 52-67 87
11/12/22 vs Neumann L 62-81 73
11/16/22 at Penn College L 45-72 213
11/19/22 vs Keuka L 52-62 46
11/20/22 ROSE-HULMAN L 40-55 120
12/03/22 at Hiram L 66-78 0
12/07/22 SHENANDOAH L 53-78 185
12/09/22 at Wilson L 56-60 175
12/28/22 vs Colby L 30-60 75
12/29/22 vs WPI L 37-86 105

* 01/04/23 at Penn St.-Behrend L 39-90 109
* 01/07/23 PITT.-BRADFORD W 78-69 70
* 01/11/23 at La Roche L 44-70 56
* 01/14/23 HILBERT L 49-53 40
* 01/18/23 PENN ST.-ALTOONA L 61-64 50
* 01/21/23 at Alfred St. W 62-52 102
* 01/26/23 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 36-72 100
* 01/28/23 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 49-81 50
* 02/01/23 at Penn St.-Altoona L 44-61 123
* 02/04/23 at Pitt.-Bradford W 55-50 75
* 02/08/23 LA ROCHE L 40-85 70
* 02/11/23 ALFRED ST. W 69-38 115
* 02/15/23 at Pitt.-Greensburg L 48-77 108
* 02/18/23 at Hilbert L 45-69 139

02/21/23 at Pitt.-Greensburg L 62-74 279

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Mount Aloysius College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-10   Home: 2-5   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Jenkins, China 14-6 355 25.4 72-163 .442 0-0 .000 45-66 .682 42 90 132 9.4 51 2 27 62 17 32 189 13.5
03 Clemons, Chloe 14-14 490 35.0 52-143 .364 31-85 .365 17-29 .586 18 48 66 4.7 13 0 27 64 0 15 152 10.9
14 Drutarosky, Hailey 9-8 215 23.9 28-60 .467 7-16 .438 13-19 .684 10 33 43 4.8 20 1 13 21 2 8 76 8.4
44 Mercier, Karissa 13-13 420 32.3 36-114 .316 18-66 .273 17-21 .810 6 38 44 3.4 47 1 24 32 3 21 107 8.2
23 Richards, Molly 14-5 313 22.4 24-106 .226 12-57 .211 30-40 .750 8 36 44 3.1 25 0 14 40 0 11 90 6.4
24 Dugan, Paris 13-2 207 15.9 8-55 .145 0-1 .000 18-39 .462 4 15 19 1.5 50 3 8 57 0 9 34 2.6
04 Rittenhouse, Halle 14-8 249 17.8 13-37 .351 0-0 .000 8-19 .421 18 30 48 3.4 23 0 6 21 4 10 34 2.4
13 Rittenhouse, Hanna 14-14 465 33.2 9-53 .170 2-31 .065 3-6 .500 20 52 72 5.1 40 1 26 32 9 15 23 1.6
10 Whalen, Taylor 12-0 111 9.3 6-21 .286 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 6 8 14 1.2 17 1 3 14 1 2 14 1.2
Total 14 2825 201.8 248-752 .330 70-257 .272 153-246 .622 160 397 557 39.8 286 9 148 350 36 123 719 51.36
Opponents 2825 201.8 313-919 .341 71-300 .237 234-323 .724 238 381 619 44.2 226 5 171 230 17 190 931 66.50

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 719 931
    Points Per Game 51.4 66.5
    Scoring Margin -15.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 248-752 313-919
    Field Goal Pct .330 .341
3 POINT FG-ATT 70-257 71-300
    3PT FG Pct .272 .237
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 153-246 234-323
    FT Pct .622 .724
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 16.7
REBOUNDS 557 619
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 44.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 148 171
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.2
TURNOVERS 350 230
    Turnovers Per Game 25.0 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -8.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.7
STEALS 123 190
    Steals Per Game 8.8 13.6
BLOCKS 36 17
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 1.2
ATTENDANCE 495 712
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-71 7-102
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mount Aloysius 146 163 183 220 7 719
Opponents 220 191 282 228 10 931

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/23 at  Penn St.-Behrend L 39-90 109
01/07/23 PITT.-BRADFORD W 78-69 70
01/11/23 at  La Roche L 44-70 56
01/14/23 HILBERT L 49-53 40
01/18/23 PENN ST.-ALTOONA L 61-64 50
01/21/23 at  Alfred St. W 62-52 102
01/26/23 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 36-72 100
01/28/23 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 49-81 50
02/01/23 at  Penn St.-Altoona L 44-61 123
02/04/23 at  Pitt.-Bradford W 55-50 75
02/08/23 LA ROCHE L 40-85 70
02/11/23 ALFRED ST. W 69-38 115
02/15/23 at  Pitt.-Greensburg L 48-77 108
02/18/23 at  Hilbert L 45-69 139


